absent unauthorized in the earlier occasions. 
The documents collected Ex no 22,23,24 and 
25 proves the fact that the delinquent is 
absent unauthorized in the earlier occasions 
also. All together in 2007 alone the delinquent 
is absent unauthorized for 156 (one hundred 
and fifty six days). The break up is 

7.01.07  to  2.2.07          :             27 days 

27.2.07  to  5.4.07          :             38 days 

14.9.07  to  14.12.07      :            91 days 

Total                               :             156 days 

For all the absence the delinquent ABC /643.

[...]

A copy of the said enquiry report is available at annexure A (10) to the 

affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents. On a plain perusal of the enquiry 

report regarding the second charge is concerned, there is a clear finding that 

there were as many as 156 (one hundred and fifty-six) days of un-authorized 

absence in the year 2007 alone. The break-up read as follows: 

“7.01.07 to 2.2.07  : 27 days. 
   27.2.07 to 5.4.07 : 38 days. 
   14.9.07 to 14.12.07 : 91 days. 
   Total   : 156 days” 

10. The Disciplinary Authority after consideration of the enquiry report had